F  L  O  W
L  E  V  E  L
P  R  E  S  S  U  R  E
A  N  A  L  Y  T  I  C  A  L
T  E  M  P  E  R  A  T  U  R  E
I  N  S  T  R  U  M  E  N  T  A  T  I  O  N
P  A  S  T  E  U  R  I  Z  A  T  I  O  N    C  O  N  T  R  O  L  S
APPLICATIONS

Customer Service Department at 1-800-833-
0081
HOW TO ORDER
FORM AIC 5063
 Effective:  10/5/10
Supersedes: 7/23/10
Process Connection: 1.5", 2”, 2.5”, 3”, 4"
Installation:   5 pipe diameters before and 2 after
  instrument
Materials
Connection Head: SS 1.4305 (303 Stainless)
  89 mm dia.
Fitting:  SS 1.4404 (316L)
Optical Block:  PEEK
Glass Panes:  sapphire glass
Temperature Ranges
Ambient:  -10-60 °C (14-140°F)
Process:  0-100 °C (32-212°F)
CIP/SIP-Cleaning: up to 130 °C (266°F) 30 psi max
Operating Pressure: 85 psi maximum
Protection Type: IP69K
Measurement Principle:
acc. to EN 7027 4-beam-altern. light
wave Length:
acc. to EN 7027 860 nm ± 60 nm
LCD-Indicator
with Illumination: 2 x 8-digit
Accuracy:  see table below
Electr. Connection:
Cable Entry:  2 x PG (M16 x 1.5)
Cable Connection: 2 x M12 plug-in(SS 316), (1) 4 pin,
  (1) 5 pin
Supply Voltage: 18-36 V DC
  160 mA maximum
Input
Range Switching: E1 and E2 (24 VDC)
  DC decoupled
Output
Analog:  4-20 mA
Short Circuit Proof: DC decoupled
Switching:  24 V DC 80 mA max.respectively to
  GND of power supply
Measurement Ranges
NTU:  0-5; 10; 20; 50; 100;
  200; 500; 1000; 2000;4000; 5000
EBC:  0-1; 2; 5; 10; 20; 50;100;
  200; 500; 1000;1250
Damping Time: 0; 1; 2; 4; 8; 16; 32; 64; 128 seconds
  (adjustable)
“ITM-4” Specifications
  PIPE DIAMETER
  15 1.5"
  20 2.0"
  25 2.5"
  30 3.0"
  40 4.0"
ITM-4 TC M12- -
Total length of fitting(tol.: ±5/64")
Process connection /